Michelle van Straalen

From: official information
Sent: Monday, 10 August 2020 13:53

To:

Cc: official information

Subject: LGOIMA 20193 - Cell Phone Towers
Kia ora

Further to your information request of 15 July 2020 in respect of cell phone towers, | am now able to provide
Hamilton City Council’s response.

You requested:

Can you please ask the staff how many cell phone towers have been put up in Hamilton during the lock down and
how many have gone up since then. And last question how many are on Council land or are extensions of council
property eg extensions on street lights.

Our response:
We do not hold information on exactly when cell phone towers have been put up and as such, we have provided the
following information.

Below is a list of Resource consents and Certificates of Compliance that Planning Guidance Unit has approved for new
or upgraded cell phone towers. We have limited the list to those approved after 2015 as any approved before this
date would have either been constructed prior to lockdown or the consent would have lapsed (meaning it can no
longer be constructed). We have also not included any that we have confirmed have been constructed prior to
lockdown.

Application Number | Date Granted | Address

12.2020.2716.001 20/03/2020 Abbotsford St - Certificate of Compliance for a
telecommunications facility.

10.2020.10963.001 26/06/2020 Hillcrest Rd - New Telecommunications Facility in
transport corridor failing standards in relation to
height, cabinet area and antenna diameter
12.2019.2432.001 31/05/2019 Gordonton Rd (Roundabout) - Certificate of
compliance for telecommunications facility
12.2019.2405.001 07/06/2019 74 Bader St - Apply a Certificate of Compliance
for a Spark Mobile Site

12.2019.2433.001 08/07/2019 Cambridge Rd - Certificate of compliance of
telecommunications

12.2019.2434.001 08/07/2019 River Rd - Certificate of compliance for
telecommunications

12.2019.2449.001 24/07/2019 Farnborough Dr - Certificate of Compliance for
telecommunications facility

12.2019.2498.001 07/08/2019 Clyde St - Certificate of Compliance for telecoms
facility on existing pole

12.2019.2576.001 15/11/2019 Glenview Tce - Certificate of Compliance to
upgrade an existing telecommunications pole in
the road reserve

10.2019.10651.001 04/11/2019 Hillcrest Rd - Upgrade existing
telecommunication pole and ancillary equipment
10.2019.10641.001 24/09/2019 Shakespeare Ave - New telecoms facility
consisting of a new pole and 3 antenna




12.2018.2108.001 13/09/2018 Ulster St - Attach two new active antenna units to
an existing street light pole on the southern
corner of the intersection of Ulster Street and
Richmond Street.

12.2018.2107.001 12/09/2018 Kahikatea Dr - Attach two new active antenna
units to an existing street light pole on the road
reserve between 68 & 70 Kahikatea Dr.
10.2016.9003.001 02/12/2016 Borman Rd - upgrade to telecommunications
facility

10.2016.8998.001 02/12/2016 Killarney Rd - - Proposed upgrade to
telecommunication facility.

10.2016.8995.001 02/12/2016 Sudbury Court - - upgrade to telecommunication
facility

10.2015.8211.001 26/06/2015 Clarkin Rd - Replacement antenna and cabinet
(NES) within the road reserve.

We trust this information is of assistance to you. Please do not hesitate to contact us of you have any further queries
regarding your request.

Kind regards,

Michelle van Straalen
Official Information Advisor | Legal Services | Governance Unit

DDI: 07 974 0589 | Michelle.vanStraalen@hcc.govt.nz
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This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please
delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this
email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability
whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay,
interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any
attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message
are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

From: official information

Sent: Thursday, 23 July 2020 1:23 PM

To:

Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: HPE CM: LGOIMA 20193 - Cell Phone Towers

Kia ora
| write to acknowledge your information request of 15 July 2020 in respect of cell phone towers.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will be
informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our decision on
whether the Council will provide the requested information or not “as soon as reasonably practicable”, no later than
20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later than 12 August 2020.
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Kind regards,

Michelle van Straalen
Official Information Advisor | Legal Services

DDI: 07 974 0589 | Michelle.vanStraalen@hcc.govt.nz
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whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay,
interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any
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From:

Sent: Tuesday, 7 July 2020 2:20 PM

To: Angela O'Leary <Angela.OLeary@council.hcc.govt.nz>; Margaret Forsyth
<Margaret.Forsyth@council.hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: Question about Telco towers

Hi Angela and Margaret,

How are you? Hope all is going well in council.

Can you please ask the staff how many cell phone towers have been put up in Hamilton during the lock down and
how many have gone up since then. And last question how many are on Council land or are extensions of council

property eg extensions on street lights.

Thank you so much and looking forward to the answer

Kind regards









